South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:19:01 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3773 (Rat #0562, Act #0489 of 1986) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, P. Freeman, Hayes and T.G. Mangum
Similar (S 1242)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 49-1-15 so as to require a permit from the

State Budget and Control Board prior to building any structure to dam or impound waters of a navigable stream or to divert
waters from a navigable stream to generate hydroelectricity and to provide an exception to projects subject to Chapter 33 of
Title 58 (Utility Siting and Environmental Protection Act) and to exempt projects where the project developer without exercising
condemnation is the existing owner and projects which do not exceed sixty acres including in both cases inundated land.

04/09/86
04/17/86
04/18/86
04/22/86
04/22/86
05/24/86
05/28/86
05/28/86
05/29/86
06/04/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/06/86
06/12/86

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2252
Read second time HJ-2440

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2464

Introduced and read first time SJ-2203

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2203

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3151

Read second time SJ-3325

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-3326
Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 562

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/86

Act No. 489
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