

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3773 (Rat #0562, Act #0489 of 1986) General Bill, By Kirsh, S.R. Foster, P. Freeman, Hayes and T.G. Mangum Similar (S 1242)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 49-1-15 so as to require a permit from the State Budget and Control Board prior to building any structure to dam or impound waters of a navigable stream or to divert waters from a navigable stream to generate hydroelectricity and to provide an exception to projects subject to Chapter 33 of Title 58 (Utility Siting and Environmental Protection Act) and to exempt projects where the project developer without exercising condemnation is the existing owner and projects which do not exceed sixty acres including in both cases inundated land.

04/09/86	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2252
04/17/86	House	Read second time HJ-2440
04/18/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2464
04/22/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2203
04/22/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-2203
05/24/86	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3151
05/28/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-3325
05/28/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-3326
05/29/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled
06/04/86		Ratified R 562
06/06/86		Signed By Governor
06/06/86		Effective date 06/06/86
06/06/86		Act No. 489
06/12/86		Copies available